On examination of the investigation report and verification of chaI Ian
details submitted by the importer, I find that:

(a) The importer has voluntarily deposited the entire differential ADD of Rs.
70,75,593/- along with applicable interest of Rs. 69,787/- totalling
Rs.71,45,380/- (Rupees seventy-one lakhs forty-five thousand three
hundred and eighty only) before issuance of notice;

(b} The conditions prescribed under Section 28{2) read with Section !10AA
have been complied with.

(c) The importer correctly described the goods in the Bill of Entry and there
is no evidence of suppression, mis-statement or collusion.